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( NEP 2020 ) EXAMINATION HELD IN DECEMBER 2025

%Marks         >=90 >=80 and <90 >=70 and <80 >=60 and <70 >=55 and <60 >=50 and <55 >=40 and <50 < 40

Grade O A+ A B+ B C D F

GRADE POINT 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 0

(34311) : 34311 : Avesta I (34312) : 34312 : Aderbad – I (34313) : 34313 : Cuneiform – I

(34314) : 34314 : Inscriptions in Pahlavi at Bishapur and Haziabad - I (34315) : 34315 : Research Methodology (34321) : 34321 : Avesta-II

(34352) : 34352 : Pahlavi Unseen - II

Course Code Course Title Course Credits
I1 (INTERNAL EXAMINATION) E1 (EXTERNAL EXAMINATION) TOTALF (TOTAL MARKS)

Min Marks Max Marks Min Marks Max Marks Min Marks Max Marks

34311 Avesta I 4.00 20.00 50.00 20.00 50.00 40.00 100.00
34312 Aderbad – I 4.00 20.00 50.00 20.00 50.00 40.00 100.00
34313 Cuneiform – I 4.00 20.00 50.00 20.00 50.00 40.00 100.00
34314 Inscriptions in Pahlavi at Bishapur and Haziabad - I 2.00 10.00 25.00 10.00 25.00 20.00 50.00
34315 Research Methodology 4.00 20.00 50.00 20.00 50.00 40.00 100.00
34321 Avesta-II 4.00 20.00 50.00 20.00 50.00 40.00 100.00
34352 Pahlavi Unseen - II 4.00 20.00 50.00 20.00 50.00 40.00 100.00
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( NEP 2020 ) EXAMINATION HELD IN DECEMBER 2025

%Marks         >=90 >=80 and <90 >=70 and <80 >=60 and <70 >=55 and <60 >=50 and <55 >=40 and <50 < 40

Grade O A+ A B+ B C D F

GRADE POINT 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 0

0000: CENTRE FOR AVESTA - PAHLAVI STUDIES

SEAT NO NAME STATUS GENDER ERN COLLEGE

34311 : Avesta I
(THEORY)

34312 : Aderbad – I
(THEORY)

34313 : Cuneiform – I
(THEORY)

34314 : Inscriptions in
Pahlavi at Bishapur and
Haziabad - I (THEORY)

34315 : Research
Methodology (THEORY)

34321 : Avesta-II
(THEORY)

34352 : Pahlavi Unseen
- II (THEORY)

TOTAL
( 650 )
äC

RESULT

äCG

REMARK

äCG

External (50/20) External (50/20) External (50/20) External (25/10) External (50/20) External (50/20) External (50/20)

Internal(50/20) Internal(50/20) Internal(50/20) Internal(25/10) Internal(50/20) Internal(50/20) Internal(50/20)
TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C

MU0341120251031217 NILUFER NOZER DASTOOR Regular FEMALE (MU0341120251031217) 0000: Centre for Avesta - Pahlavi Studies

E1 25 P 26 P 26 P 16 P 34 P 26 P 20 P MARKS

I1 41 P 42 P 34 P 20 P 38 P 42 P 37 P (427) PASS

TOT 66 7 B+ 4 28.0 68 7 B+ 4 28.0 60 7 B+ 4 28.0 36 8 A 2 16.0 72 8 A 4 32.0 68 7 B+ 4 28.0 57 6 B 4 24.0 26 184.0 7.07692
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( NEP 2020 ) EXAMINATION HELD IN DECEMBER 2025

%Marks         >=90 >=80 and <90 >=70 and <80 >=60 and <70 >=55 and <60 >=50 and <55 >=40 and <50 < 40

Grade O A+ A B+ B C D F

GRADE POINT 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 0

SEAT NO NAME STATUS GENDER ERN COLLEGE

34311 : Avesta I
(THEORY)

34312 : Aderbad – I
(THEORY)

34313 : Cuneiform – I
(THEORY)

34314 : Inscriptions in
Pahlavi at Bishapur and
Haziabad - I (THEORY)

34315 : Research
Methodology (THEORY)

34321 : Avesta-II
(THEORY)

34352 : Pahlavi Unseen -
II (THEORY)

TOTAL
( 650 )
äC

RESULT

äCG

REMARK

äCG

External (50/20) External (50/20) External (50/20) External (25/10) External (50/20) External (50/20) External (50/20)

Internal(50/20) Internal(50/20) Internal(50/20) Internal(25/10) Internal(50/20) Internal(50/20) Internal(50/20)
TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C

MU0341120251031218 HAVOVI KHODADAD IRANI Regular FEMALE (MU0341120251031218) 0000: Centre for Avesta - Pahlavi Studies

E1 32 P 35 P 39 P 24 P 42 P 35 P 26 P MARKS

I1 42 P 42 P 39 P 17 P 40 P 42 P 37 P (492) PASS

TOT 74 8 A 4 32.0 77 8 A 4 32.0 78 8 A 4 32.0 41 9 A+ 2 18.0 82 9 A+ 4 36.0 77 8 A 4 32.0 63 7 B+ 4 28.0 26 210.0 8.07692

SEAT NO NAME STATUS GENDER ERN COLLEGE

34311 : Avesta I
(THEORY)

34312 : Aderbad – I
(THEORY)

34313 : Cuneiform – I
(THEORY)

34314 : Inscriptions in
Pahlavi at Bishapur and
Haziabad - I (THEORY)

34315 : Research
Methodology (THEORY)

34321 : Avesta-II
(THEORY)

34352 : Pahlavi Unseen -
II (THEORY)

TOTAL
( 650 )
äC

RESULT

äCG

REMARK

äCG

External (50/20) External (50/20) External (50/20) External (25/10) External (50/20) External (50/20) External (50/20)

Internal(50/20) Internal(50/20) Internal(50/20) Internal(25/10) Internal(50/20) Internal(50/20) Internal(50/20)
TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C

MU0341120251031219 PERVEZ HOMI BHARUCHA Regular MALE (MU0341120251031219) 0000: Centre for Avesta - Pahlavi Studies

E1 0 F 0.0 29 P 45 P 22 P 42 P 29 P 29 P MARKS

I1 10 0 F 0.0 42 P 46 P 20 P 41 P 42 P 37 P (434) FAILED

TOT 10 0 F 4 0.0 71 8 A 4 32.0 91 10 O 4 40.0 42 9 A+ 2 18.0 83 9 A+ 4 36.0 71 8 A 4 32.0 66 7 B+ 4 28.0 26 186.0 0.00000


